Trade receivables  3,867.85  1.86  1.34  0.17  2,688.12  0.71  0.78  -
Cash and cash equivalents  296.54  -   -   -   145.01  -   -   -
Other Bank balances  37.71  -   -   -   251.65  -   -   -
Total Financial Assets  6,671.07  1.86  1.34  0.17  5,281.31  0.71  0.78 -
Financial liabilities:
Trade payables  2,355.20  1.80  3.11  -   1,362.85  0.23  0.45  -
Insurance claim payable  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Others  770.40  -   -   -   967.62  -   -   -
Total Financial Liabilties  3,125.60  1.80  3.11 -  2,330.47  0.23  0.45 -
Net Assets / Liabilities)  3,545.47  0.07  (1.77)  0.17  2,950.83  0.48  0.34 -

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US Dollar against INR at 31 March would have affected
the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars
Profit / (loss) Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2023

USD (1% movement)  0.0007  (0.0007)  -   -

EUR (1% movement)  (0.0177)  0.0177  -   -

GBP( 1% movement)  0.0017  (0.0017) - -
31 March 2022  -   -

USD (1% movement)  0.0048  (0.0048)  -   -

EUR (1% movement)  0.0034  (0.0034) - -

Annual Report 2022-23ACCEL LIMITEDAnnual Report 2022-23ACCEL LIMITED

152 153

Notes forming part of the standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in lNR Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Interest rate risk exposure
The exposure of the Company’s borrowings/deposits to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period
are as follows:

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets - Bank deposits  218.54  249.83

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
In respect of the fixed rate borrowings and Bank deposits the Company is not exposed to any fair value risk and